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AND CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL,

THREE COPIES OF THIS APPLICATION AND ALL ATTACHMENTS MUST BE FILEDWITHTHE APPROPRIATE DISTRICT
OFFICE OF THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION,

I

Vi,

Vil

T

Obé}atoi: Conoco Inc.

OGRID # 005073
Address: 10 Desta Drive, Suite 100W, Midland, Tx 79705-4500

Contact Party: __Ray Rosato Phone: __(915) 686-6116

Name ofWeil:  San Juan 28-7 #239 APl #: 30-039-21080

Location of Well: UnitLetter ___, 2080 Feetfrom the South lineand 950 feetfromthe West line,
Section _17_, Township _28N_  Range _ 7W NMPM, __ Rio Arriba County

Date Workover Procedures Commenced: 5/16/97

Date Workaver Procedures wers Completed: 2/20/97

Attach a description of the Workover Procedures undertaken to increase the projection from the Wall.
Recompletion - See attached sundry and procedure

Attach an estimate of the production rate of the Well (a praduction decline curve or other acceptable method, anc

table showing monthiy oil and/or gas Project Production) based on at least twelve (12) months of estabfished raductios:

which shows the future rate of production based on well performance prior to performing Workover.
See attached for production decline and projection

Pool(s) on which Production Projection is basad:

Mesa Verde/Dakota

AFFIDAVIT: ﬁ E@ E H WE @

. APR -
Stateof ___Texas ) 11998
) ss.
County of _Midland ) @Uﬂ: @@MO @B‘Vo
: BIST. 3
ammy Kitchens being first duly swarn, upon oath states:
1. I am the Qperatar or authorized represantative of the Operator of the above rafaranced Wall.
2. I have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records which ¢ re. .onab:
available and contain information relevant to the production history of this Wal.
3. To the test of my knowledge. the data used to prepare the Praduction Projection *  this - ‘gl "3 &:plete
and accurate ang this Jrajection was arepare}using sound pejoleym gineerim?, « e
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SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this J_L_J[J,_k day of M A

Notary Public
My Commission expires: %&m

AcLay
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

VIIL

CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:

This Application for Qualification of Well Wockover Project is hereby approved and the above referenced Wellis
Mmuamwmmmmmwummmmmwpmmms

Workover Project attached to this application. By copy of this Application and Certification of Approval, the Division
notifies the Secretary of the Taxation and D?anmenl of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover
Project has been completed as of _21%239—9

(ZS,%

District Supervisar, District 3
0l C ion Divisi

DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT.
DATE:




Form 3160-5

(June 1990) UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

FORM APPROVED
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135
Expires: March 31, 1993

misd alal RYRipe
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT e (’:‘T '\ ¥ -I'5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.
“- SF-078417
| SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ONWELLS 57::7 21 Pl %: ' §0IAN. ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME
; Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir.
Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT-" for such proposals 7 Si2- bl Mg
v 7. IF UNIT OR CA, AGREE
| SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE 7 UNIT OR CA, AGREEMENT DESIGNATION
! SAN JUAN 28-7 UNIT
1. TYPE OF WELL 8. WELL NAME AND NO.
OILWELL []  cAsweLL [X] OTHER [ ]: 239
2. NAME OF OPERATOR 9. APIWELL NO.
CONOCO INC. 30-039-21080
3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO. 10. FIELD AND POOL, OR EXPLORATORY AREA
. 12 Desta Drive, Ste. 100W Midland, TX 79705 (915) 886-5424 Blanco Mesa Verda
'4. LOCATION OF WELL (Footage, Sec., T., R.. M., or Survey Description) 11. COUNTY OR PARISH, STATE
2080’ FSL - 950°' FWL, Sec. 17, T28N-R7W Rio Arriba County, NM
12, CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
] Notice of intent (O Abandonment [ change of Plans
] Subsequent Report X} Recompletion (O New Construction
(Od Plugging Back (] Non-Routine Fracturing
(J Final Abandonment Notice (] Casing Repair (] Water Shut-Off
] Attering Casing [ conversion to Injection
(J other: (] Dispose Water
(Note: Rwrua«:#maamm«
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearty state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is
cirectionally drilled. give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SUMMARY FOR COMPLETION IN TO MESA VERDE FORMATION. DAKOTA FORMATION IS TEMPORARILY
ISOLATED WITH A CIBP UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE.
14. thereby certify that the foregoing is true and comect

SIGNED LQ,LA-/ 5&' W TITLE

DEBRA BEMENDERFER

8 Agent for Conoco Inc.

(This space for Federal or State office use)

APPROVED BY TITLE

Conditions of approval, if any:

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the Unites States any false,
fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

* See Instruction on Reverse Side

oPERAYYN

ACCEPTED FOR RECORD
MAY 22 1997

FARMINGTON DISTRICT OFFICE




Conoco Inc.
©an.hian ?8-7 Linit 8238, _

With a CIBP set at 5,940 (to terp=rarily isolate the Dakota ccmpletion), the Mesaverde
was completed ir three stages ais aummarized below.

Test to 3,000 psi OK. Perforai2 Paint Lookout with 26 tctal (0.32") holes as follows:
5543 45 87 A4. 41, Q3, 05, £EN1, 03, 20, 22, 24, 45, 69, 76, 86, 6702, 20, 20, 114, 7€,
80. 5803. 59. 7€, 78. Attempt breakdown with no success (reached max pressure).
Dump bailer spot 28% HCL at £,603' and atteript breakdown with no success (reached
max pressure). TIH whubing and packer. Breakdown with 500 gallons 15% HCL and
ball sealers. Balled off. Frac Foint Lackout with 112,000 galiens slickwater. 86,000#
20/40 Brady sand, and 6,000# :uper DC. AIR 45 bpm. AIP 2,000 psi.

Set CIBP at 5.53C". Test to 3,000 psi OK. Dump bailer spct 28% HCL 5,428-83',
Perforate Menefee with 23 tota' (0.32") holes as follows: 5232, 34, 36, 48, 50, 69, 71,
5357, 59, 61, 83, 65, 5409, 11, 13, 15, 17, 38, 38, 58, 58, 60, 62. Breakdown with 500
gallons 15% HCL and 35 ball sealers. Ballad off. Frac Manefee with 114,500 gallons

slickwater. 72.5C0# 20/40 Brady sand, and 8,500# suger DC. AIR 40 bpm. AIF 2,400
psi.

/

Set CIBP at 5,21C". Test to 3,300 psi OK. Dump bailer spot 28% HCL 5,025-5,130".
Perforate Cliffhouse with 28 total (0.32") hotes as follows: 4980, 82, 84, 93, 95, 5017,
24. 26, 28, 38, 43, 45, 47, 51, 68, 83, 85, 98, 5100, 02, 09, 11, 13, 18, 20, 22, 24. 3C.
Attempt breakdown with na success (reached max pressure). TIH w/tubing and packer.
Rraakdawn with 500 gallans 15% HCL and ball sealers. Balied off. Frac Cliffhouee with
123,200 gallons slickwater, 84 650# 20/40 Brady sand, and 6,750#4 super DC. AIR 42
bpm. AIP 2,200 psi.

xx TOTAI PACFE AO2 xx



Gas Rate (CD) (M)

SAN JUAN 28-7 239

1000 SR T
100 . - .
10 -- -
Case Name : Base
Hyperbolic b : 0.000000
Decline Rate : 0.004858 M.n
; Initial Rate : 107.00 M
i Econ Limit: 1.07 M
Last Rate : 18.62 M
Max. Rate : 0.00 M
! Cum. Prod. : 1705.163 MM
Thru : 1997/04
Reserves : 553.821 MM
EUR : 2258.984 MM
At end of : Time Limit
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Current Sort (3)

End Instant Average Monthly Cumulative

of Rate Rate Volume Volume

DATE Mscf/4d Mscf/d MMscft MMscf
Schedule: # 1
1997/ 5 106.48 106.63 3.31 1708.5
1997/ 6 105.97 106.34 3.19 1711.7
1997/ 7 105.45 105.60 3.27 1714.9
1997/ 8 104.94 105.20 3.26 1718.2
1997/ 9 104 .43 104.80 3.14 1721.3
1997/10 103.93 104.07 3.23 1724.6
1997/11 103.42 103.79 3.11 1727.7
1997/12 102.92 103.06 3.19 1730.9
1998/ 1 102.42 102.67 3.18 1734.1
1998/ 2 101.93 102.53 2.87 1736.9
1998/ 3 101.43 101.33 3.14 1740.1
1998/ 4 100.94 101.29 3.04 1743.1
1998/ 5 100.45 100.59 3.12 1746.2
1998/ 6 99.97 100.32 3.01 1749.2
1998/ 7 99.48 99.62 3.09 1752.3
1998/ 8 99.00 99.24 3.08 1755.4
1998/ 9 98.52 98.86 2.97 1758.4
1998/10 98.04 98.18 3.04 1761.4
1998/11 97.57 97.91 2.94 1764.3
1998/12 97.09 97.23 3.01 1767.4
1999/ 1 96.62 96 .86 3.00 1770.4
1999/ 2 96.15 96.72 2.71 1773.1
1999/ 3 95.69 95.59 2.96 1776.0
1999/ 4 95.23 95.56 2.87 1778.9
1999/ 5 94.76 94.89 2.94 1781.8
1999/ 6 94 .30 94 .64 2.84 1784 .7
1999/ 7 93.85 93.98 2.51 1787.6
1999/ 8 93.39 93.62 2.90 1790.5
1999/ 9 92.94 93.27 2.80 1793.3
1999/10 92.49 92.62 2.87 1796.2
1993/11 92.04 92.36 2.77 1798.9
1999/12 91.60 91.72 2.84 1801.8
2000/ 1 91.15 91.37 2.83 1804.6
2000/ 2 90.71 91.13 2.64 1807.3
2000/ 3 90.27 90.29 2.80 1810.1
2000/ 4 89.83 90.15 2.70 1812.8
2000/ s 89.40 89.52 2.78 1815.5
2000/ 6 88.96 89.28 2.68 1818.2
2000/ 7 88.53 88.65 2.75 1821.0
2000/ 8 88.10 88.32 2.74 1823.7
2000/ 9 87.68 87.98 2.64 1826.3
2000/10 87.25 87.37 2.71 1829.0
2000/11 86.83 87.13 2.61 1831.7
2000/12 86.41 86.53 2.68 1834.3
2001/ 1 85.99 86.20 2.67 1837.0
2001/ 2 85.57 86.08 2.41 1839.4
2001/ 3 85.16 85.07 2.64 1842.1
2001/ 4 84.75 85.04 2.55 1844.6
2001/ 5 84.34 84.45 2.62 1847.2
2001/ 6 83.93 84.22 2.53 1849.8
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MMscf
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.Curfent Sort (3)

End

2001/
2001/
2001/

7
8
9

2001/10
2001/11
2001/12

2002/
2002/
2002/
2002/
2002/
2002/
2002/
2002/
2002/

o Jo0 U W

9

2002/10
2002/11
2002/12

2003/
2003/
2003/
2003/
2003/
2003/
2003/
2003/
2003/

WO 30 U b W

2003/10
2003/11
2003/12

2004/
2004/
2004/
2004/
2004/
2004/
2004/
2004/
2004/

W OOV D W

2004/10
2004/11
2004/12

2005/
2005/
2005/
2005/
2005/
2005/
2005/
2005/
2005/

(VeI N e R U BT S VR SN S

Instant
Rate
Mscf/d

Average
Rate
Mscf/d

Monthly
Volume
MMscf

FONDMDNDNDENDDONDNDNDNDOODDDODNODNDNNODNNNMRODNNMNNMNNODMENOMNNMNDNDNDODNODNODNNOMNMNMNIODNONODMNONDIODNONNONNDNMNDNODDODNODN
w
o

Cumulative

Volume
MMscf

=

\Xo}

P

[N
MNMNRPFRFFOOVOUVU®IAUVWRLOOIUARELOVUIRNOVAWONIRNOVNNIDLOUKREJIWOOUOLOL LW

Remaining
Reserves
MMscf

w
S
o))
0 O OWWWWO WVUKNWDELUMJoOoDONWULIAa VR WOHOOREAONODNAAIPRKEL UVONOOUWUWWINULO WM OO O

########t#v############################:ﬂ:##########it#

HHEHRHRPRHEPRRPRHERBPBRRBRPHRBRREPRRRBPBRRHERRRERERRPBPHEPRERHEHRPEREBRPERHERPERRRERERBPERERRRBRRRPR



Current Sort (3)

End
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Current Sort

(3)

End Instant Average Monthly Cumulative

of Rate Rate Volume Volume

DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d MMscf MMscf
2010/ 1 50.89 51.01 1.58 2056.9
2010/ 2 50.64 50.94 1.43 2058.3
2010/ 3 50.39 50.34 1.56 2059.9
2010/ 4 50.15 50.33 1.51 2061.4
2010/ 5 49.91 49.98 1.55 2062.9
2010/ 6 49.67 49 .84 1.50 2064 .4
2010/ 7 49 .42 49.49 1.53 2066.0
2010/ 8 49 .19 49.30 1.53 2067.5
2010/ 9 48.95 49.12 1.47 2069.0
2010/10 48.71 48.78 1.51 2070.5
2010/11 48 .47 48 .64 1.46 2071.9
2010/12 48.24 48.30 1.50 2073 .4
2011/ 1 48 .01 48 .12 1.49 2074 .9
2011/ 2 47.77 48.05 1.35 2076.3
2011/ 3 47.54 47 .49 1.47 2077.7
2011/ 4 47.31 47 .48 1.42 2079.2
2011/ 5 47.08 47.15 1.46 2080.6
2011/ 6 46 .85 47.02 1.41 2082.0
2011/ 7 46 .63 46 .69 1.45 2083.5
2011/ 8 46 .40 46 .51 1.44 2084.9
2011/ 9 46 .17 46 .34 1.39 2086.3
2011/10 45.95 46 .01 1.43 2087.7
2011/11 45.73 45.89 1.38 2089.1
2011/12 45.51 45 .57 1.41 2090.5
2012/ 1 45.29 45.40 1.41 2091.9
2012/ 2 45.07 45.28 1.31 2093.3
2012/ 3 44 .85 44 .86 1.39 2094 .6
2012/ 4 44 .63 44.79 1.34 2096.0
2012/ 5 44 .42 44 .48 1.38 2097.4
2012/ 6 44 .20 44 .35 1.33 2098.7
2012/ 7 43.99 44 .05 1.37 2100.1
2012/ 8 43.77 43.88 1.36 2101.4
2012/ 9 43.56 43.71 1.31 2102.7
2012/10 43 .35 43 .41 1.35 2104.1
2012/11 43 .14 43 .29 1.30 2105.4
2012/12 42 .93 42 .99 1.33 2106.7
2013/ 1 42.72 42 .83 1.33 2108.0
2013/ 2 42 .51 42 .77 1.20 2109.2
2013/ 3 42 .31 42 .27 1.31 2110.5
2013/ 4 42.10 42 .25 1.27 2111.8
2013/ 5 41.90 41.96 1.30 2113.1
2013/ 6 41.70 41.84 1.26 2114 .4
2013/ 7 41.50 41 .55 1.29 2115.7
2013/ 8 41.29 41.39 1.28 2116.9
2013/ 9 41.09 41.24 1.24 2118.2
2013/10 40.89 40.95 1.2 2119.4
2013/11 40.70 40.84 1.23 2120.7
2013/12 40.50 40.55 1.26 2121.9
2014/ 1 40.30 40.40 1.25 2123.2
2014/ 2 40.11 40.34 1.13 2124.3
2014/ 3 39.91 39.87 1.24 2125.5

Remaining
Reserves
MMscf
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Current Sort
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Current Sort
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Current Sort (3)
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Current Sort (3)
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